

## UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION 7

11201 Renner Boulevard Lenexa, Kansas 66219

September 18, 2023

Christopher R. Sackett
Registered Agent for Cemen Tech, Inc.
BrownWinick Law
christopher.sacket@brownwinick.com

SunJo Chang
EHS Manager
Cemen Tech, Inc.
schang@cementech.com

Re: Cemen Tech, Inc.
Docket No.: RCRA-07-2023-0144

Dear Respondent:

Attached for your files is a copy of the Expedited Settlement Agreement and Final Order In the Matter of Cemen Tech, Inc.: Docket No. RCRA-07-2023-0144. The order was filed with the Regional Hearing Clerk on September 18, 2023 and is effective upon that date.

Should you have any questions, please contact Edwin Buckner by email at buckner.edwin@epa.gov.

Sincerely,

Amy Gonzales Hearing Clerk, Region 7

Attachment: Order

cc: Chris Muehlberger, EPA Region 7 (via email) Edwin Buckner, EPA Region 7 (via email) Milady Peters, EPA, Region 7 (via email) Ed Tormey, IDNR (via email) Mike Sullivan, IDNR (via email)

